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When the snow is sticking and the rain is relentless, 
it is more important than ever for GSE vehicles to 
perform at optimal efficiency. Rib and Mud & Snow 
pneumatic tires from Sage Parts provide maximum 
traction in wet conditions. 

The Rib and M/S tires are made of a specially designed 
rubber compound that is built to last and produces the 
maximum engine hours on even the harshest tarmac. 

Tires that never need 
to tread lightly. 

Rim guard sidewall protection 

Maximum traction in wet conditions

Extended tire life

Better fuel economy 

Increased tread depth 

Smoother overall ride

FEATURES

Sage Part Number EPT875X165MS 
TIRE, MS 8.75 x 16.5 10PR

Sage Part Number EPT875X165
TIRE, RIB 8.75 x 16.5 10PR 

RIB TREAD M/S TREAD



PRODUCT SHEET:
TIRE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS 

www.sageparts.com

Sage Parts
30 Hub Drive, Melville, NY 11747

+1.877.SAGE.877 | +1.631.501.1300 Tel 
+1.631.501.1619 Fax 
info@sageparts.com

AVAILABLE SIZES
SAGE PART NUMBER TYPE RIM WIDTH

OUTER DIAMETER SECTION WIDTH mm (32nd of an 
inch)

PLY RATING
bar psi

LOAD 
CAPACITY

EPT690X9 TT 4.00 in 
(101.6 mm)

21.73 in
(552 mm)

6.81 in
(173 mm)

15.50 19.5/32 10 8.8 125 2,226.70 lbs
(1,010 kg)

EPT650X10 TT 5.00 in
(127 mm)

23.82 in
(605 mm)

7.68 in
(195 mm)

16.00 20/32 12 9.9 140 2,844.00 lbs
(1,290 kg)

EPT800X165 TL 6.75 in
(171.45 mm)

29.13 in
(740 mm)

8.66 in
(220 mm)

13.30 17/32 8 4.6 65 2,039.30 lbs
(925 kg)

EPT875X165 TL 6.75 in
(171.45 mm)

 30.12 in
(765 mm)

8.98 in
(228 mm)

18.00 22.5/32 10 5.6 80 2,678.60 lbs 
(1,215 kg)

EPT875X165MS* TL 6.75
(171.45 mm)

30.12 in
(765 mm)

9.05 in
(230 mm)

18.00 22.5/32 10 5.6 80 2,678.60 lbs
(1,215 kg)

EPT165X13 TL 4.50
(114.3 mm)

23.23 in
(590 mm)

6.34 in
(161 mm)

16.50 21/32 8 4.6 65 1,377.89 lbs
(625 kg)

EPT700X15 TT 6.00
(152.4 mm)

29.53 in
(750 mm)

7.79 in
(198 mm)

17.50 22/32 12 5.3 75 3,306.93 lbs
(1,500 kg)

INFLATED DIMENSIONS +/-2% NSD INFLATION PRESSURE

*Mud & Snow Tread

Sage Part Number EPT690X9
TIRE, RIB 690 X 9.00 10PR
WITH INNER TUBE 


