PRODUCT SHEET:

EMRALD PNEUMATIC RIB AND MUD & SNOW

TIRES FROM SAGE PARTS





Tires that never need to tread lightly.

When the snow is sticking and the rain is relentless, it is more important than ever for GSE vehicles to perform at optimal efficiency. Rib and Mud & Snow pneumatic tires from Sage Parts provide maximum traction in wet conditions.



RIB TREAD



M/S TREAD



Sage Part Number EPT875X165MS TIRE, MS 8.75 x 16.5 10PR

The Rib and M/S tires are made of a specially designed rubber compound that is built to last and produces the maximum engine hours on even the harshest tarmac.

FEATURES

- ✓ Rim guard sidewall protection
- ✓ Maximum traction in wet conditions
- Extended tire life
- ✓ Better fuel economy
- ✓ Increased tread depth
- ✓ Smoother overall ride



Sage Parts
30 Hub Drive, Melville, NY 11747
+1.877.SAGE.877 | +1.631.501.1300 Tel
+1.631.501.1619 Fax
info@sageparts.com

PRODUCT SHEET:

TIRE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS

AVAILABLE SIZES

SAGE PART NUMBER	TYPE	RIM WIDTH	INFLATED DIMENSIONS +/-2%		NSD		PLY RATING	INFLATION PRESSURE		LOAD
			OUTER DIAMETER	SECTION WIDTH	mm	(32 nd of an inch)		bar	psi	CAPACITY
EPT690X9	TT	4.00 in (101.6 mm)	21.73 in (552 mm)	6.81 in (173 mm)	15.50	19.5/32	10	8.8	125	2,226.70 lbs (1,010 kg)
EPT650X10	TT	5.00 in (127 mm)	23.82 in (605 mm)	7.68 in (195 mm)	16.00	20/32	12	9.9	140	2,844.00 lbs (1,290 kg)
EPT800X165	TL	6.75 in (171.45 mm)	29.13 in (740 mm)	8.66 in (220 mm)	13.30	17/32	8	4.6	65	2,039.30 lbs (925 kg)
EPT875X165	TL	6.75 in (171.45 mm)	30.12 in (765 mm)	8.98 in (228 mm)	18.00	22.5/32	10	5.6	80	2,678.60 lbs (1,215 kg)
EPT875X165MS*	TL	6.75 (171.45 mm)	30.12 in (765 mm)	9.05 in (230 mm)	18.00	22.5/32	10	5.6	80	2,678.60 lbs (1,215 kg)
EPT165X13	TL	4.50 (114.3 mm)	23.23 in (590 mm)	6.34 in (161 mm)	16.50	21/32	8	4.6	65	1,377.89 lbs (625 kg)
EPT700X15	TT	6.00 (152.4 mm)	29.53 in (750 mm)	7.79 in (198 mm)	17.50	22/32	12	5.3	75	3,306.93 lbs (1,500 kg)

^{*}Mud & Snow Tread



Sage Part Number EPT690X9 TIRE, RIB 690 X 9.00 10PR WITH INNER TUBE







Sage Parts
30 Hub Drive, Melville, NY 11747
+1.877.SAGE.877 | +1.631.501.1300 Tel
+1.631.501.1619 Fax
info@sageparts.com